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To the President and Member of the City Councxl |

Your C l&mmee on Finance. Small Claimns Dmsxon. to which was referred on
' Y/i}]200% and on subsequent dates, sundry claims as follows.

(List of Denied Claimants attached to this Committee Letter)

having had the same under advisement, begs leave to report and recommend that Your Honorable
Body Do Not Pass Said Chims for Payment: - |

" This recommendation was concurred in by, : @ viva voce vote of the)
member of the committee (with § d:ssemng vore(s)).
Respectfully submitted.

/e



Claimant Name

Introduced to City Council

City Of Chicago

Denied Claims by Claim Name

Denied Date: 04/30/2014

ABBATE, NANCI A.
ACKERHALT, ALEXANDER

AESCHBACHER, ELIZABETH G.

AFROZE, SYED MAZHER AL
ALLEN, JEROME J
ALLEN, LYNDA
ALLISON, RITA

ALLYN, ELIZA
ALVARDO, RIS
ANDERSON, JERRY A
ANDERSON, PENNY
ANDRE, ALFRED
ARCHER, KENDRA R
ARMSTRONG, ETHEL
ARROYO, FRANCISCO
ARROYO, VICTOR DANIEL
ARZATE, ESMERALDA
Addante, Dan

BAIG, MIRZA ALEEM
BAKER, LAVERNE
BALDERMANN, WILLLIAM C
BARAK, GILOR
BARKSDALE, BETTIE M
BAUER, GEOFFREY L
BEACH, CHANIELLE
BEARD, DENISE R.
BEAUDETTE, VERONICA
BENJAMIN, JUDITH A.
BERNARDI, ADRIAN
BERNARDO, DANIEL J
BERNSTEIN, ELANA R
BERRIOS, MARIA
BIALKOWSKI, MACIEJ L.
BIELKUNSKI, TONY
BILDIRES, THEODORE
BILLINGSLEY, PERCY
BIRAN, TUMPANE P.
BISANZ, CRISTINE M.

04/02/2014
10/31/2012
04/13/2011.
04/02/2014
07/28/2010
04/18/2012
04/02/2014
07/24/2013
04/02/2014
04/02/2014
10/31/2012
02/05/2014
04/02/2014
01/18/2012
09/08/2010
04/02/2014
02/10/2010
09/08/2011
04/02/2014
04/14/2010
03/05/2014
07/28/2011
09/11/2013
03/05/2014
06/08/2011
05/13/2009
04/14/2010
05/12/2010
04/13/2011
04/02/2014
11/25/2008
04/09/2008
03/12/2008
04/09/2008
12/14/2011
11/18/2009
04/09/2008
05/13/2009

Run Date: 04/25/2014 14:01:57

Run By: JGALVIN

City Of Chicago - Confidential
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Claimant Name

Introduced to City Council

Denied Date. 04/30/2014

BLESSING, JULIA
BLISSET, ROBERT JR.
BOND, JAMES CHARLES
BOND, KENNETH

BOND, MATTHEW
BORUM, FRANKIE
BOULUKOS, GEORGE
BOYD-DYSON, ANGELA
BRADIE-BASKIN, DIANE YVONNE
BRESLOFF, ALAN B
BRIDEN, MARK SAMUEL
BROWN, GLORIA D.
BROWN, JENNIE
BROWN, KRISTIN COURTNEY
BROWN, RENEA
BROWNFIELD, BEATA
BULKOWSKI, MARGE KATHERINE
BURNS, CHARLES
BURZEC, TAEDUSZ
BUTKIEWICZ, KAREN A
Bujak, Stanislaw

CAB CORP CHICAGO ELITE
CALO, SONIA
CANTRELL, DONALD L
CARDONE, GIOVANN!
CARMICHAEL, BEATRICE
CARMICHAEL, BEATRICE
CARTER, DARLENE E.
CARTER, DELIA
CARTER, FRIEDA
CARTER, GLENN
CARTER, OLLIE
CASTANEDA, ORALIA
CHAMBERS, BERNADINE
CHANG, SOOK B.

CHEN, STEVEN
CHICAGO ELITE CAB
CHIQUITO, ANDY

CLAY, VANESSA
CLEMONS, HEATHER
CLYDE, CLARK

COATES, CASSANDRA J.

10/07/2009
05/13/2009
04/02/2014
09/11/2013
04/02/2014
01/18/2012
01/17/2013
06/08/2011
12/14/2011
01/13/2010
11/08/2012
05/04/2011
04/13/2011
04/02/2014
05/08/2013
11/18/2009
04/02/2014
07/06/2011
03/09/2011
04/09/2008
04/09/2008
07/28/2011
05/08/2013
04/14/2010
04/13/2011
11/18/2009
11/18/2009
01/13/2011
03/05/2014
04/09/2008
07/06/2011
06/26/2013
12/12/2012
07/06/2011
01/17/2013
05/14/2008
01/13/2011
05/14/2008
11/18/2008
09/08/2010
04/02/2014
04/02/2014

Run Date. 04/25/2014 14:01:57

Run By: JGALVIN

City Of Chicago - Confidential
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Claimant Name

Introduced to City Council

Denied Date' 04/30/2014

COLETTI, GHINO
COLLINET, JAMES F
CONAGHAN, BETH
CONNOR, ROMY M
CONROY, MICHAEL
CONTI, WILLIAM J.
COONEY, PHILIP A
CREEK, THOMAS E
CRESPO EMILIA
CUSICK, DAVID

DANCY, JAMAL L
DAVID, BRIAN A.

DAVIS, BARBARA
DAVIS, THERESA A
DAVIS, WILLIAM E.
DEDEAUX, E.R.
DEGANTE, DENSIE E
DEMITRO, JOHN
DETRICH, STEVEN
DIXON, DACIA

DOMEK, PAUL
DOUTHARD, CLAUDETTE
DRYER, MARK W.
DYKUN, ROMAN J.
Davis, Leslie C

_ELAYAN, JAMAL
ESTRADA, MAGDALENA
ESTRADA, MAGDALENA
EVERETT, PATRICIA MARIE
Eitniear, Timothy D.
FANO, KATHLEEN
FERGUSON, MARIE
FERRANTE, LOUIS C
FERRELL, JOSEPH
FISHER, BARON
FLESHNIAM, ROBERT O
FLORES, SAMUEL
FOSTER, TRACEY
FRANCO, MARY
FRAZIER, RONDA
FULLERTON, MICHAEL M.
FURLAN, ALLEN W.

03/05/2014
02/05/2014
04/02/2014
03/09/2011
04/02/2014
04/09/2008
03/05/2014
12/11/2013
04/14/2010
07/24/2013
02/05/2014
06/08/2011
11/13/2013
10/16/2013
02/09/2011
09/08/2010
01/13/2010
04/13/2011
01/15/2014
04/02/2014
12/13/2013
01/13/2011
12/16/2009
12/16/2009
01/13/2009
04/02/2014
03/01/2008
03/01/2008
04/02/2014
07/08/2008
04/02/2014
06/08/2011
04/02/2014
04/02/2014
04/14/2010
03/05/2014
07/28/2010
04/13/2011
04/02/2014
06/08/2011
04/02/2014
04/02/2014

Run Date: 04/25/2014 14:01:57

Run By: JGALVIN
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Claimant Name

Introduced to City Council

Denied Date. 04/30/2014

Fabiano, Nicole Rachele
GADDIS, EDDIE AND TEQUILLA
GAGLANI, ANUSHKA
GAJOWNICZEK, METEUSZ
GALLAS, ANDREW

GAY, JOHN

GIL, ATHENA S.
GILLESPIE, MICHAEL K.
GIORDIANI, JOCELYNEE
GISLIOTTI, ANITA
GJOJOLESHI, REDI
GLASPER, DOROTHY
GLEN, TIMOTHY

GLICK, DAVID
GONZALEZ, SALOMON
GORECKI, KRYSTYNA
GOYETTE, CANDICE M.
GRAVES, ETHEL L.
GRAY, ANALI
GUTIERREZ, ERIC

GUY, TONYA M

Galaviz, Jean A

Grez, Michael L.

Griggs, Ernestine
HAMLYN, AMY KATHLEEN
HAMPTON, CATHERINE
HASTI, KOSARI

HAYNES, JASMINE
HEARD, SHEENA LYNETTE
HERNANDEZ, FERNANDO
HETROVICZ, KRISTIN M
HILLEGONDS, TIMOTHY
HILLS, JAY A

HONG, SEUL O.

HOOD I, CHARLES O.
HOWARD YOUNG
HOWERY, TRACY NICOLE
HURLEY, SHIRLEY
HUTCHINS, SHAD

Hein, JANSEN

ISBY, ANTONYO
IVERSEN, JAMES E

05/12/2010
04/14/2010
02/05/2014
04/02/2014
11/25/2009
04/18/2012
07/28/2011
07/06/2011
09/08/2010
04/14/2010
01/15/2014
07/25/2012
11/26/2013
09/08/2010
04/02/2014
04/02/2014
07/06/2011
04/14/2010
01/15/2014
03/05/2014
05/08/2013
04/10/2013
03/18/2009
09/08/2011
04/02/2014
07/28/2010
01/15/2014
09/08/2011
07/28/2011
03/05/2014
05/08/2013
11/25/2009
03/10/2010
04/02/2014
04/14/2010
09/11/2013
04/02/2014
09/08/2010
11/08/2012
02/05/2014
06/27/2012
03/13/2013

Run Date. 04/25/2014 14:01.57

Run By. JGALVIN
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Claimant Name

Introduced to City Council

Denied Date. 04/30/2014

JACKSON, JOSEPH
JACKSON, LAKEISA
JACKSON, LILLIE
JACKSON, MICHELE
JALIL, MOHAMMAD W.
JANJUA, OMAIR A
JANNUSH, SCOTT B.
JENNINGS, CANDACE
JOHNSON, ANTONIO
JOHNSON, JESSE
JOHNSON, LAVITRIEA
JOHNSON, NISHIKA C
JONES, MARY

JONES, SHERYL L.
JOZAITIS, GINA
KALPESH, PATEL
KANACI, ZEJNEL
KANIEWSKI, SCOTT
KASPAR, BRIAN
KEARNS, LOTTIE
KEC,RUTHT

KEHR, DONALD
KELLY-ANDE, MARGARET
KHAWASABA, GEORGE
KHIRE IAHIM

KIM, DAVID

KING, ELIJAH L
KINNIE, EARNEST
KIRKENDALL, RACHEL
KNAZZE, BRANDIE V
KOHOUT, JAMES R.
KOKONAS, DAGMARA
KOPPLIN, JEFFERY PAUL
KUSMIERZ, ELIZABETH
Kafisanwo, Oluwaseun
Kreisler, Barry B
LAINIO, AL
LANGHAMER, MARK S
LAPINSKI, CARAE
LASH, CRISTAM
LATHAN, KEITH
LEAKS, DOROTHY

03/09/2011
06/03/2009
06/05/2013
04/02/2014
07/06/2011
04/02/2014
07/28/2011
04/13/2011
04/18/2012
09/27/2007
06/08/2011
03/05/2014
06/06/2012
04/02/2014
01/13/2010
04/02/2014
04/02/2014
06/30/2008
03/05/2014
04/02/2014
03/05/2014
12/11/2013
04/02/2014
06/24/2013
11/26/2013
11/18/2008
04/02/2014
04/02/2014
04/02/2014
12/08/2010
04/02/2014
03/10/2010
01/15/2014
04/02/2014
10/06/2010
05/12/2010
05/04/2011
05/12/2010
06/08/2011
02/09/2011
03/09/2011
10/05/2011

Run Date: 04/25/2014 14:01:57

Run By' JGALVIN
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Claimant Name .

Introduced to City Council

Denied Date: 04/30/2014

LECHOWSKI, MARY ELIZABETH
LEI, VIVIAN KIT

LEITH, TRISHA K
LENOIR, SHERVIN
LEONARD, VICKY L

LIES, MICHAEL

LIGON, MAMIE D.
LINDSEY - McCOY, KATIE E
LIZAMA, DANIEL
LONDON, JUSTIN
LOREN, CRYSTAL

LOVE, DAWN MARIE
Lopez, Hector

MAGANA, IGNACIO
MAHMOUND, HANADI G
MAJEKODUNMI, MORENIKE
MARKUS, CARYLA A
MARTINEZ, ANITA

MC CLOSKEY, MATTHEW
MCCARTHY, HOMER JR.
MEAD, JOANNE L
MENDOQZA, DAISY

MILAN, ERNESTNELL
MILES, RAPHAEL
MILLER, JACOB

MILSAP, JACQUELINE
MIZELL, MEGAN S.
MONTOYA, YULY
MOORE, ROBERT
MORIN, BERTHA A.
MOSCONI, MATTHEW
MOSES, STEVEN L
MULYONO, HENKY
MUNOZ GARICA, RAMIRO
MURRAY JR, MARTIN T
Martin, Alejandro

Matthew, Beaudet W.

Mc CARTHY, ANNETTE
McLaughlin, Patricia
NICHOLSON, MICHAEL D
NIETO JR., RAFAEL
NUERING, MARK

12/08/2010
04/02/2014
01/15/2014
04/02/2014
03/05/2014
01/18/2012
04/13/2011
03/05/2014
03/05/2014
06/08/2011
06/08/2011
04/02/2014
07/28/2010
04/02/2014
06/30/2009
03/05/2014
02/10/2010
01/18/2012
01/13/2011
02/10/2010
02/10/2010
04/02/2014
12/12/2012
02/09/2011
07/29/2009
09/11/2013
07/29/2009
03/18/2009
01/13/2011
11/02/2011
07/29/2009
09/11/2013
07/28/2011
10/06/2010
04/14/2010
09/08/2010
04/22/2009
09/11/2013
09/08/2010
10/07/2009
04/02/2014
04/11/2007

Run Date. 04/25/2014 14:01:57

Run By. JGALVIN

City Of Chicago - Confidential
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Claimant Name

Introduced to City Council

Denied Date: 04/30/2014

Nazarof, Brian J.
OBANNON, ENAUNGKASH
OCHOA, WILLIAM

ODONI, DANTE

OKEKE, KENNETH |
ORTIZ, YOLANDA
OSBORNE, WAYNE
OWENS- BURGESS, YOLANDA
PATEL, RAJIV

PAVIC, RADOVAN

PEREZ, CARLA L

PEREZ, LESTER Z.
PEREZ, WILTER
PETERSON, ERNEST
PICKERING, DACIA
PORTE, RENARD
PORTER, MARY D
POWER, THOMAS R.
PRESSWOOD, JERIS
PUPELIS, CHRISTINA
PYE, BETRICE L

Portillo, Miriam

QUICK, ANITA

RAK, DOMINIQUE
RAMIREZ, BENJAMIN
RAYO, MISAEL
REDMOND, JESSE
REDMOND-FISHER, A/S/O
RENEAU, ANGELA DELORES
RICHARDS, JORENE
RICHEY, HENRIETTA N
RIFKIND, STEPHANIE
RIVERA. JESSICA

RMK, ENTERPRISES ILL
ROBINSON, COLLEN
ROBINSON, EMILY
RODRIGUEZ JR, EDUARDO
RODRIGUEZ, MARIO
RODRIGUEZ, PAUL
ROMACK, KEITH

ROMAN, FRANCES
ROSAS, ALICIA

07/28/2010
03/31/2014
07/06/2011
10/06/2010
01/13/2010
09/11/2013
03/05/2014
04/02/2014
01/17/2013
09/12/2012
03/18/2009
07/29/2009
10/16/2013
02/10/2010
09/11/2013
01/15/2014
03/10/2010
12/12/2012
04/13/2011
11/13/2013
04/02/2014
09/08/2010
' 04/02/2014
07/29/2009
05/08/2013
10/16/2013
10/07/2009
09/11/2013
04/13/2011
02/05/2014
03/05/2014
04/02/2014
04/02/2014
12/11/2013
03/05/2014
09/12/2012
04/02/2014
06/05/2013
03/09/2011
07/28/2011
11/02/2011
11/02/2011

Run Date' 04/25/2014 14:01.57

Run By: JGALVIN

City Of Chicago - Confidential
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Denied Date* 04/30/2014

Claimant Name Introduced to City Council
ROSENBERG, MARK 02/10/2010
ROSOGA, DOBRITA 07/29/2009
ROZEM, SAM 02/05/2014
RUH, PATRICIA A 11/18/2009
RUIZ, DIANA 06/08/2011
RUSSELL, JANICE 09/12/2012
Robinson, Gwendolyn P. 04/02/2014
Robinson, Helene 09/08/2011
SAKINAH, MOORE 07/06/2011
SALAAM, AMEEN H. 05/04/2011
SAMUELS, LARRY 11/25/2009
SANDERS, SAVANNAH 07/29/2009
SANDERS, VERSHAUN 12/16/2009
SANTOYO, ELVIS 11/18/2009
SANTOYO, ELVIS 11/18/2009
SCHULTZ, WALTER 06/08/2011
SHIM, JEANNIE 03/05/2014
SIBBALD, JOHN W. 07/29/2009
SIMMONS, LAWRENCE 03/05/2014
SMAJLOVIC, MUSTAFA 04/22/2009
SMALL, CLAUDE C 06/30/2010
SMITH, ERNEST 07/29/2009
SMITH, FRANK 07/24/2013
SMITH, VANESSA 04/02/2014
SMITHEREEN, COMPANY 03/05/2014
SORIANO, OMAR P 10/07/2009
STATZ, JOSEPH M 03/05/2014
STEELE, ROBERT 01/13/2009
STEUERMAN, MIRIAM 04/02/2014
STIGER, NICHOLE 06/09/2010
STRONG, JASON 04/10/2013
SUGERMAN, WILLIAM 04/13/2011
SWIDERSKI, ANDRZEJ 04/02/2014
Scarlett, Andre R. C/O AMERICAN 07/28/2010
Silverstein, Dean 07/28/2010
Smith, Pratt 07/28/2010
Springer, Kathleen D. 10/06/2010
TAYLOR, LEMAR 12/16/2009
TAYLOR-FULLILOVE, PATRICIA A. 07/06/2011
TENORIO, DAVID 03/05/2014
THOMAS, ERICA J 04/02/2014
THOMAS, JANIS M. 02/13/2013

Run Date: 04/25/2014 14:01.57 Run By. JGALVIN City Of Chicago - Confidential Page 8 of 9



Claimant Name

Introduced to City Council

Denied Date: 04/30/2014

THOMAS, LATANYA
THOMPSON, DAVAINYA S.
TORRES, LEON

TROCH, CONSTANCE V
TUNBERG-PHILLIPS, KAREN A
VASQUEZ, LUIS

VEE, VITO L.

VEGA, MARCELINO
VEHOS, ANDROMAHI
VELASCO, LOURDES
VENGRIN, JEFF
VOSKOVSKY, VICTOR
.<¢om. Diana

WALSH, MICHAEL J
WALTON, ROXANNE J.
WALTZER, FRED T

WARE, SHEILA D
WASHINGTON, ANITA
WAUGH, EVONNE
WELLAND, BETTY
WHEATLEY, FLOSSIE
WHITE, OMIKA T.
WIKLANSKI, ROBERT
WILBON, WILLIE

WILKS, CHRISTOPHER
WILLIAMS, MARSHALL NEATHEN
WILLIAMS-MITCHELL, ALICIAD
WILLIS, ALVIN

WILSON, ALLEN

WILSON, LAKESHA

WING, MING C.

WONG, NATHANIEL
WREN, CHRISTOPHER S
Walker, Patricia Ann
YOUNG, CYNTHIA
YOUNG, TARZANA C
YOUSEF, TAYSEER.
YURCONIC, DON

06/05/2013
04/14/2010
04/02/2014
09/11/2013
04/02/2014
01/17/2013
07/06/2011
04/02/2014
11/08/2007
04/02/2014
05/04/2011
04/02/2014
10/06/2010
03/05/2014
12/08/2010
04/13/2011
05/08/2013
04/02/2014
12/02/2009
09/11/2013
11/18/2009
04/13/2011
04/02/2014
05/04/2011
04/13/2011
03/09/2011
07/28/2011
06/08/2011
04/02/2014
04/02/2014
07/28/2011
07/29/2009
06/30/2010
09/08/2011
11/13/12013
07/28/2011
04/02/2014
05/08/2013

'

Run Date: 04/25/2014 14:01:57
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